PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julian Cherubini	07/13/2005
Jesse Drake	07/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AliMed, Inc.
Street Address:	297 High Street
City:	Dedham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11126906	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: lmgtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence M. Green

Address Line 1: Federal Reserve Plaza 23rd Floor

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence M. Green

Total Attachments: 2

source=7.29.2005 assignment#page1.tif source=7.29.2005 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0581

500042362

XT 840.00

Atty. Docket No.: A0180.70032US00

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Julian Cherubini, 59 Commonwealth Avenue, Boston Massachusetts 02116, and Jesse Drake, 65 Pearl Street #2, Clinton, Massachusetts 01510, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to AliMed, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 297 High Street, Dedham, MA 02026, a state corporation having a place of business at address, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing docket number A0180.70032US00, on May 11, 2005 under Serial No. 11/126,906 and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING THE PRESENCE OR ABSENCE OF A PERSON ON A FLEXIBLE SUPPORT, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority:
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation; and
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

PATENT REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0582 This instrument is executed under seal.

RECORDED: 07/29/2005

	ADDRESS:	59 Commonwealth Avenue Boston, MA 02116		
	CITIZENSHIP:	United States of America		
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachuse &				
COUNTY OF Norfolk:				
ON THIS 131 DAY OF July , 2005, BEFORE ME, THE APPEARED LA LA Charles PROVED TO ME THR IDENTIFICATION, WHICH WERE MAN Driver Lun PRECEDING OR ATTACHED DOCUMENT IN MY PRESENCE CONTENTS OF THE DOCUMENT ARE TRUTHFUL AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE) (SPURPOSE.	✓, TO BE THE PI CE AND SWORE (CCURATE TO THE	ERSON WHO SIGNED THE OR AFFIRMED TO ME THAT THE E BEST OF (HIS) (HER) KNOWLEDGE		
SEAL	Notary Public	C Bry		
	Mycommission	expires		
7/13/05 DATE	INVENTOR: ADDRESS: CITIZENSHIP:	Jesse Drake 65 Rearl Street #2 Clinton, MA 01510 United States of America		
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Massachuse Hs	:			
COUNTY OF Nor folk:				
ON THIS 13th DAY OF July , 2005, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED Jose Drake , PROVED TO ME THROUGH SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE OF IDENTIFICATION, WHICH WERE Mas Licence , TO BE THE PERSON WHO SIGNED THE PRECEDING OR ATTACHED DOCUMENT IN MY PRESENCE AND SWORE OR AFFIRMED TO ME THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE DOCUMENT ARE TRUTHFUL AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF (HIS) (HER) KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (HE) (SHE) SIGNED IT VOLUNTARILY FOR ITS STATED PURPOSE.				
SEAL	Notary Public	Se clow		

PATENT

REEL: 016326 FRAME: 0583

My commission expires Nov. 11, 2004